Weaving Guilds of Oregon Relief Fund Guidelines

The Relief Fund was established in response to Oregon's devastating 2020 fire season in which several weavers lost their homes and studios. This fund is intended to assist any member of a WeGO guild who is a victim of a catastrophic loss.

Eligibility:

Member of a WeGO Guild who is a victim of a catastrophic loss, fire, theft, flood, other natural disaster.

Use of WeGO Relief Funds:

To assist in the replacement of fiber and/or fiber-related accessories lost.

Amount available per application:

A maximum of \$500 per application may be requested. This amount may vary depending upon the Relief Fund account balance.

How to apply:

- Complete application form and sign (typed signature).
- Forward application to your guild for approval and electronic signature.
- Submit application to WeGO's current president as email attachment.
- Application will be forwarded to WeGO board members for review.

How to donate to this fund?

- Individuals and guilds.
- Donations may be made in someone's name.
- Estates may donate.
- Specify that the donation is for the "Relief Fund".